City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 240591 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 6/6/2024 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: Honoring and Recognizing Tynecia Wilson for her outstanding dedication to education, community

service, and her recent crowning achievement as Miss Philadelphia 2024.

Sponsors: Councilmember Jones, Councilmember Driscoll, Councilmember Bass, Councilmember Landau,

Councilmember O'Neill, Councilmember Squilla, Councilmember O'Rourke, Councilmember Phillips,

Councilmember Ahmad, Councilmember Lozada, Councilmember Gilmore Richardson,

Councilmember Harrity, Councilmember Brooks

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signature24059100

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action Re	esult	Tally
6/6/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
6/6/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			

Honoring and Recognizing Tynecia Wilson for her outstanding dedication to education, community service, and her recent crowning achievement as Miss Philadelphia 2024.

WHEREAS, Tynecia Wilson has risen to prominence as a shining example of excellence and leadership. Her journey to the coveted title of Miss Philadelphia 2024 is a testament to her unwavering commitment to personal growth, community service, and the pursuit of her dreams; and

WHEREAS, West Philadelphia native Tynecia Wilson graduated from Temple University in 2020 with a bachelor's degree in Spanish Literature and Linguistics. From there, Tynecia went on to earn her master's degree in advocacy and organizational development from Temple University. Tynecia has already made significant strides in her pursuit of excellence. As a student at Temple University, she exemplified leadership and service, embodying the spirit of academic achievement and civic responsibility; and

WHEREAS, Tynecia's aspirations to become a Public Relations Executive and her commitment to promoting financial literacy through social media initiatives reflect her forward-thinking approach to addressing societal challenges. Her vision extends beyond personal success, aiming to empower others to navigate the complexities of financial management with confidence and knowledge; and

WHEREAS, At the heart of her community impact lies the Teaching to Wealth initiative, a testament to her dedication to uplifting others. Through this program, Tynecia has demonstrated remarkable leadership, guiding scholars towards academic success and fostering a culture of empowerment; and

WHEREAS, Tynecia's list of accomplishments is nothing short of impressive, from her role as a commencement speaker to her exemplary management of service trips for students and adults alike. Her dedication to personal growth is evident in her pursuit of language proficiency and her commitment to maintaining a healthy lifestyle. As a certified personal trainer and nutritionist, Tynecia not only embodies the

File #: 240591, Version: 0

values of physical fitness but also serves as a beacon of inspiration for others to follow suit. Her advocacy for holistic well-being underscores her belief in the transformative power of a healthy lifestyle.; and

WHEREAS, Looking to the future, Tynecia recognizes the pressing need to address the societal impacts of medication dependency and the prevalence of processed foods in the American diet. Through her advocacy, she seeks to effect meaningful change, empowering future generations to prioritize health and wellness; and

WHEREAS, On January 13, 2024 Tynecia was crowned Miss Philadelphia 2024, a respected title within the community. With grace, poise, and unwavering dedication, Tynecia has captivated the hearts and minds of her community, embodying the essence of beauty, intelligence, and compassion; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That it hereby honors and recognizes Tynecia Wilson for her outstanding dedication to education, community service, and her recent crowning achievement as Miss Philadelphia 2024.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That an Engrossed copy of this Resolution be presented to Tynecia Wilson as a sign of the admiration and respect of this legislative body.